TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM381564 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900360595

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| University Furnishings LP | | 04/11/2016 | Limited Partnership: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Living Company LLC | | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4654 Nall Road | | |
| City: | Farmers Branch | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 65244 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: TEXAS | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86795865 | L THE LIVING COMPANY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129491690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-697-3750

Email: lap@kirschsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Pieroni, Kirschstein et al.

Address Line 1: 425 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THE LIVING COMPANY **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Lisa A. Pieroni SIGNATURE: /Lisa A. Pieroni/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

900361822

source=THE LIVING COMPANY Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0555**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, University Furnishings LP, a limited partnership, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having a principal place of business at 4654 Nall Road, Farmers Branch, Texas 65244 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark THE LIVING COMPANY & Design ("Trademark") and to United States Trademark Application Serial No. 86/795,865 of October 22, 2015 ("Trademark Application"), which application was filed based on use in commerce and is currently pending; and

WHEREAS, The Living Company LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having a principal place of business at 4654 Nall Road, Farmers Branch, Texas, 65244 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title and all rights, benefits and privileges to the above identified Trademark and Trademark Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Trademark and Trademark Application, together with all goodwill of the business arising from the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and Trademark Application.

University Furnishings LP

Paul Dougan

Chief Executive Officer

Dated: April 11 , 2016

UNLAP\lisashare\Porms\asg.university.living.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 04/12/2016